
2025 McDaniel College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-22-1   Conf: 9-9   Home: 13-6-1   Away: 3-12   Neutral: 3-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (367), Opp (406)   DPs Turned: Team (23), Opp (23)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (5)   Picked Off: Davis (2), Mezzullo (2), Daly (1),
Haddock (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
12 Davis, Ben .404 42-42 161 42 65 13 2 6 52 100 .621 29 9 24 0 .505 5 0 3-5 277 18 2 .993
2 McKenna, Shea .368 41-41 163 41 60 10 4 2 42 84 .515 23 8 29 1 .462 3 1 17-20 24 55 14 .849
48 Haddock, Ethan .336 35-35 152 32 51 10 1 3 28 72 .474 6 4 9 2 .367 4 0 4-6 82 3 3 .966
3 Hubinger, Joey .319 42-41 163 50 52 16 5 2 31 84 .515 30 6 47 0 .433 4 1 3-4 87 85 6 .966
33 Daly, Shane .360 31-27 111 35 40 13 3 3 16 68 .613 7 7 14 0 .429 1 1 16-19 87 2 1 .989
17 Dean, Quinn .355 22-20 62 12 22 2 2 0 13 28 .452 14 4 10 1 .488 2 5 0-0 28 24 3 .945
55 Kelly, Patrick .319 17-14 47 13 15 2 0 2 6 23 .489 6 4 10 0 .439 0 2 0-0 87 6 2 .979
26 Fuller, Matt .310 28-25 100 15 31 6 1 0 23 39 .390 7 1 13 0 .358 1 1 1-2 150 25 1 .994
5 Stolba, DJ .299 29-28 107 20 32 5 3 0 28 43 .402 10 12 25 4 .415 1 2 1-1 36 3 0 1.000
11 Mezzullo, Thomas .293 25-20 82 11 24 4 0 0 14 28 .341 9 2 17 1 .365 3 4 2-2 42 8 3 .943
14 Mullins, Maximus .273 21-13 33 11 9 2 0 2 7 17 .515 5 7 11 0 .457 1 1 0-0 13 3 0 1.000
39 Cerone, Anthony .268 14-9 41 10 11 2 0 1 4 16 .390 8 1 6 1 .400 0 0 0-0 15 0 2 .882
19 Simon, Cameron .262 13-11 42 10 11 2 1 1 10 18 .429 5 1 10 0 .354 0 1 1-1 25 1 2 .929
15 Novario, Henry .256 26-23 82 15 21 4 1 0 17 27 .329 8 6 14 3 .347 5 3 5-6 36 60 16 .857
10 Sealing, Austin .250 11-4 8 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .250 1 0 4 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 2 2 .600
47 Calhoun, Todd .235 17-16 51 17 12 1 0 0 6 13 .255 9 5 14 2 .394 1 2 4-4 45 2 1 .979
27 Carl, Kyle .143 13-10 35 3 5 0 0 1 5 8 .229 2 1 11 0 .211 0 2 2-2 11 25 2 .947
7 DiBlasi, Dominic .125 18-2 8 1 1 0 0 0 1 1 .125 1 0 2 0 .222 0 0 0-0 3 7 2 .833
40 Gaeta, Zach .000 7-1 6 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 2 1 3 1 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
50 Goyne, Brady .000 7-0 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 0 3 0 .200 0 0 0-0 4 0 1 .800
23 Hyde, Kevin .000 6-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 1 .667
49 Naffaa, Joe .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .318 42-42 1461 343 464 92 23 23 308 671 .459 184 80 276 16 .415 31 26 59-72 1062 367 69 .954
Opponents .298 42-42 1441 317 430 72 6 31 292 607 .421 236 73 253 15 .417 23 22 68-88 1058 376 62 .959

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
45 Dolbin, Nick 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
28 Speakman, Matt 2.53 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 7 3 3 9 12 3 0 0 .200 2 3 0 2 0
7 DiBlasi, Dominic 3.26 2-1 16 0 0 0-0 0 38.2 51 22 14 14 23 8 1 0 .321 1 8 1 1 4
23 Hyde, Kevin 3.60 1-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 5.0 7 2 2 2 4 1 0 1 .333 0 0 0 1 0
20 Harach, Brady 3.86 3-1 10 10 0 0-0 0 25.2 22 12 11 19 24 5 0 1 .232 8 5 0 1 0
38 Henderson, Conor 4.07 2-4 21 0 0 0-0 3 42.0 45 21 19 26 36 6 1 4 .276 1 10 0 4 5
32 Young, Jake 4.37 3-2 10 4 0 0-0 0 22.2 21 12 11 8 19 5 0 4 .241 0 2 0 0 1
25 Shattuck, Nate 5.23 0-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 10.1 7 6 6 8 9 1 0 0 .200 2 1 0 0 0
16 Kelly, Ryan 5.91 1-1 14 1 0 0-0 2 21.1 30 21 14 10 14 3 1 0 .319 1 5 0 2 2
9 Cosgrove, James 6.75 1-0 14 0 0 0-0 0 24.0 23 20 18 18 20 2 0 3 .256 6 9 2 2 1
13 Castile, Aiden 7.64 2-1 10 0 0 0-0 0 17.2 21 17 15 15 15 1 1 0 .292 6 1 1 0 2
36 Bailey, Brady 7.84 1-0 5 5 0 0-0 0 10.1 15 10 9 5 4 3 1 2 .341 3 0 0 1 0
14 Mullins, Maximus 7.91 0-0 11 3 0 0-0 1 19.1 26 20 17 14 13 4 0 0 .333 3 5 0 3 3
37 Buecker, Ryan 9.75 1-0 8 3 0 0-0 0 12.0 10 13 13 11 5 2 1 1 .233 3 2 0 0 1
18 Harvey, Coen 9.82 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 5 4 4 6 3 2 0 0 .333 1 0 1 0 1
22 MacKenzie, Kurtis 10.72 0-1 11 4 0 0-0 0 22.2 34 33 27 17 19 8 0 2 .327 6 1 0 1 0
41 Yost, Preston 11.57 0-3 10 0 0 0-0 0 18.2 22 25 24 17 8 6 0 5 .286 2 8 0 1 1
1 Nercessian, Tyson 11.79 0-3 14 10 0 0-0 0 29.0 48 43 38 20 15 9 0 3 .353 8 9 0 1 1
10 Sealing, Austin 13.50 2-2 6 2 0 0-0 0 10.0 18 15 15 7 5 1 0 3 .383 3 0 0 2 0
34 Vener, Max 13.50 0-2 8 0 0 0-0 0 8.0 14 13 12 7 4 1 0 2 .378 0 3 0 0 0
4 Von Stein, Ryan 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 .500 3 0 0 1 0
24 Van Brunt, Matt 54.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 3 4 4 2 0 1 0 0 .750 2 1 0 0 0
Totals 7.04 19-22 197 42 0 0 6 354.0 430 317 277 236 253 72 6 31 .298 61 73 5 23 22
Opponents 7.81 22-19 166 42 1 0 8 352.2 464 343 306 184 276 92 23 23 .318 49 80 9 31 26



PB: Team (17), Totals (17), Fuller (8), Kelly (7), Simon (2), Opp (22)   Pickoffs: Team (9), Buecker 2, DiBlasi 2, Nercessian 2, Cosgrove 1,
Harach 1, Henderson 1, Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (136-174), Fuller (36-48), Kelly (28-34), Henderson (14-16), Castile (9-12), Kelly
(7-8), Mullins (6-7), Young (6-7), Nercessian (4-6), Simon (4-4), Buecker (3-3), Cosgrove (3-4), Harach (3-4), MacKenzie (3-6), Bailey (2-2),
Shattuck (2-4), Speakman (2-3), Vener (2-2), Van Brunt (1-1), Yost (1-2)   



2025 McDaniel College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 13, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
5 Stolba, DJ 39 36 3 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Mullins, Maximus 16 13 3 0 1.000 1 6 1 .857 0 0
41 Yost, Preston 7 2 5 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
9 Cosgrove, James 6 1 5 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
37 Buecker, Ryan 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
32 Young, Jake 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
20 Harach, Brady 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
28 Speakman, Matt 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
34 Vener, Max 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
36 Bailey, Brady 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
45 Dolbin, Nick 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
26 Fuller, Matt 176 150 25 1 .994 2 36 12 .750 8 0
12 Davis, Ben 297 277 18 2 .993 19 0 0 — 0 0
33 Daly, Shane 90 87 2 1 .989 1 0 0 — 0 0
55 Kelly, Patrick 95 87 6 2 .979 1 28 6 .824 7 0
47 Calhoun, Todd 48 45 2 1 .979 1 0 0 — 0 0
3 Hubinger, Joey 178 87 85 6 .966 14 0 0 — 0 0
48 Haddock, Ethan 88 82 3 3 .966 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Carl, Kyle 38 11 25 2 .947 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Dean, Quinn 55 28 24 3 .945 4 0 0 — 0 0
11 Mezzullo, Thomas 53 42 8 3 .943 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Simon, Cameron 28 25 1 2 .929 0 4 0 1.000 2 0
38 Henderson, Conor 9 0 8 1 .889 0 14 2 .875 0 0
39 Cerone, Anthony 17 15 0 2 .882 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Novario, Henry 112 36 60 16 .857 10 0 0 — 0 0
22 MacKenzie, Kurtis 7 0 6 1 .857 0 3 3 .500 0 0
2 McKenna, Shea 93 24 55 14 .849 4 0 0 — 0 0
7 DiBlasi, Dominic 12 3 7 2 .833 0 0 1 — 0 0
50 Goyne, Brady 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Castile, Aiden 4 0 3 1 .750 0 9 3 .750 0 0
1 Nercessian, Tyson 3 0 2 1 .667 0 4 2 .667 0 0
23 Hyde, Kevin 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Sealing, Austin 5 1 2 2 .600 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Kelly, Ryan 2 0 1 1 .500 0 7 1 .875 0 0
18 Harvey, Coen 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Van Brunt, Matt 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
25 Shattuck, Nate 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
4 Von Stein, Ryan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Gaeta, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Naffaa, Joe 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1498 1062 367 69 .954 59 136 38 .782 17 0
Opponents 1496 1058 376 62 .959 60 118 24 .831 22 0


